

CITY OF ORLANDO
 PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
 SEALED BID TABULATION
 August 15, 2016 2:00 p.m.

IFB16-0243, Lake Lucerne to Lake Cherokee Drainage Improvements, Project No. CIP0089_P

Vendor's Name					J. Malever Construction Company		Gibbs & Register, Inc.		Cathcart Construction Company-Florida LLC	
Vendor's City & State:					Groveland, FL		Winter Garden, FL		Oviedo, FL	
Item	Description	Item #	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	101-1	1	LS	\$25,060.00	\$25,060.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
2	BOND AND INSURANCE	101-2	1	LS	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	102-1	1	LS	\$20,760.00	\$20,760.00	\$73,500.00	\$73,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
4	PREVENTION, CONTROL AND ABATEMENT OF EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION	104-14	1	LS	\$4,610.00	\$4,610.00	\$60,750.00	\$60,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	110-1-1	1	LS	\$34,140.00	\$34,140.00	\$87,250.00	\$87,250.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
6	EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT, & GRADING	120-14	1	LS	\$51,700.00	\$51,700.00	\$82,300.00	\$82,300.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
7	FLOWABLE FILL	121-70	17	CY	\$1,480.00	\$25,160.00	\$370.00	\$6,290.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00
8	STABILIZATION, TYPE B, 12"	160-4	4345	SY	\$5.50	\$23,897.50	\$10.00	\$43,450.00	\$12.00	\$52,140.00
9	BASE, GRADED CRUSHED CONCRETE AGGREGATE, 8"	205-70-8	2151	SY	\$16.60	\$35,706.60	\$20.00	\$43,020.00	\$40.00	\$86,040.00
10	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, 2", (CLASS C)	334-1-13	15.8	TN	\$440.00	\$6,952.00	\$500.00	\$7,900.00	\$800.00	\$12,640.00
11	BRICKS, REMOVE & STORE	375-1	2008	SY	\$27.20	\$54,617.60	\$30.00	\$60,240.00	\$15.00	\$30,120.00
12	BRICKS, RELAY EXISTING	375-2	2008	SY	\$45.80	\$91,966.40	\$25.00	\$50,200.00	\$28.00	\$56,224.00
13	CLASS I CONCRETE (ENDWALLS & WINGWALLS)	400-1-2	7.3	CY	\$1,840.00	\$13,432.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$18,250.00
14	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-9, <10'	425-1-201	3	EA	\$5,660.00	\$16,980.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00
15	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-1, <10'	425-1-311	1	EA	\$6,210.00	\$6,210.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
16	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'	425-1-361	1	EA	\$6,780.00	\$6,780.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
17	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-1, <10'	425-1-411	1	EA	\$8,930.00	\$8,930.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
18	INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE D, <10'	425-1-541	2	EA	\$7,900.00	\$15,800.00	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
19	INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE H, <10' (MODIFIED)	425-1-589	1	EA	\$23,580.00	\$23,580.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
20	INLETS, SPECIAL, TYPE SP-HC	425-1-901	1	EA	\$86,600.00	\$86,600.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00
21	MANHOLE, P-8, <10'	425-2-61	1	EA	\$4,140.00	\$4,140.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
22	MANHOLE, J-8, <10'	425-2-91	4	EA	\$7,330.00	\$29,320.00	\$9,300.00	\$37,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00
23	MANHOLE, J-8, >10'	425-2-92	3	EA	\$9,710.00	\$29,130.00	\$18,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00
24	JUNCTION BOXES (SUNTREE BAFFLE BOX)	425-3-81	2	EA	\$114,900.00	\$229,800.00	\$125,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$300,000.00
25	PIPE CULV, CONCRETE, ROUND, 15"S/CD	430-175-115	50	LF	\$48.30	\$2,415.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$135.00	\$6,750.00
26	PIPE CULV, CONCRETE, ROUND, 18"S/CD	430-175-118	85	LF	\$70.90	\$6,026.50	\$200.00	\$17,000.00	\$175.00	\$14,875.00
27	PIPE CULV, CONCRETE, ROUND, 24"S/CD	430-175-124	69	LF	\$87.40	\$6,030.60	\$250.00	\$17,250.00	\$200.00	\$13,800.00
28	PIPE CULV, CONCRETE, ROUND, 36"S/CD	430-175-136	107	LF	\$132.70	\$14,198.90	\$320.00	\$34,240.00	\$225.00	\$24,075.00
29	PIPE CULV, CONCRETE, ROUND, 48"S/CD	430-175-148	738	LF	\$184.00	\$135,792.00	\$350.00	\$258,300.00	\$300.00	\$221,400.00
30	PIPE CULV, CONCRETE, ELLIPTICAL 38"x60"	430-175-248	81	LF	\$287.70	\$23,303.70	\$350.00	\$28,350.00	\$400.00	\$32,400.00
31	STORM SEWER VIDEO INSPECTION	432-4	1	LS	\$4,970.00	\$4,970.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
32	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (TYPE F & MODIFIED TYPE F)	520-1-10	1815	LF	\$35.30	\$64,069.50	\$19.00	\$34,485.00	\$28.00	\$50,820.00
33	CONCRETE CURB, 12" X 18" HEADER	520-2-6	71	LF	\$32.80	\$2,328.80	\$25.00	\$1,775.00	\$42.00	\$2,982.00
34	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	522-1	133	SY	\$54.50	\$7,248.50	\$40.00	\$5,320.00	\$50.00	\$6,650.00
35	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	522-2	244	SY	\$57.00	\$13,908.00	\$55.00	\$13,420.00	\$60.00	\$14,640.00
36	CONCRETE CURB RAMP, 6" THICK	522-2	119	SY	\$199.40	\$23,728.60	\$80.00	\$9,520.00	\$80.00	\$9,520.00

CITY OF ORLANDO
 PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
 SEALED BID TABULATION
 August 15, 2016 2:00 p.m.

IFB16-0243, Lake Lucerne to Lake Cherokee Drainage Improvements, Project No. CIP0089_P

Vendor's Name				J. Malever Construction Company	Gibbs & Register, Inc.		Cathcart Construction Company-Florida LLC			
Vendor's City & State:				Groveland, FL	Winter Garden, FL		Oviedo, FL			
37	CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 6" THICK, REINFORCED	524-1-49	8	SY	\$72.10	\$576.80	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
38	RUBBLE RIPRAP (BANK & SHORE)	530-3-3	30.1	TN	\$94.50	\$2,844.45	\$200.00	\$6,020.00	\$400.00	\$12,040.00
39	PERFORMANCE TURF (SOD)	570-1-2	2411	SY	\$7.20	\$17,359.20	\$5.00	\$12,055.00	\$5.50	\$13,260.50
40	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE	710-90	1	LS	\$5,290.00	\$5,290.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
41	UTILITY PIPE, F&I (SANITARY SEWER LATERAL), PVC, 4"	1050-112-22	252	LF	\$85.70	\$21,596.40	\$80.00	\$20,160.00	\$72.00	\$18,144.00
42	UTILITY PIPE, F&I (WATER), PVC, 6"	1050-112-23	79	LF	\$306.60	\$24,221.40	\$100.00	\$7,900.00	\$150.00	\$11,850.00
43	UTILITY PIPE, F&I (SANITARY SEWER), PVC, 8"	1050-112-24	721	LF	\$95.90	\$69,143.90	\$100.00	\$72,100.00	\$125.00	\$90,125.00
44	UTILITY PIPE, REMOVE & DISPOSE, 6", DUCTILE IRON (WATER)	1050-160-03	66	LF	\$10.00	\$660.00	\$20.00	\$1,320.00	\$50.00	\$3,300.00
45	UTILITY PIPE, REMOVE & DISPOSE, (SANITARY LATERAL & CLEAN-OUT)	1050-160-03	252	LF	\$10.00	\$2,520.00	\$30.00	\$7,560.00	\$50.00	\$12,600.00
46	UTILITY PIPE, REMOVE & DISPOSE, 8", CLAY (SANITARY SEWER)	1050-160-04	721	LF	\$10.00	\$7,210.00	\$30.00	\$21,630.00	\$45.00	\$32,445.00
47	UTILITY FITTING, F&I, PVC, CLEANOUT	1055-112-73	14	EA	\$560.00	\$7,840.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$750.00	\$10,500.00
48	UTILITY STRUCTURE, F&I (SANITARY MANHOLE), (6' - 12' DEEP)	1060-112-11	6	EA	\$8,680.00	\$52,080.00	\$8,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$51,000.00
49	UTILITY STRUCTURE, ADJUST, (SANITARY MANHOLE)	1060-15	1	EA	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
50	UTILITY STRUCTURE, REMOVE & DISPOSE, (SANITARY MANHOLE)	1060-16	3	EA	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
51	UTILITY PIPE, F&I, 6", TAPPING SADDLE/SLEEVE	1080-113-03	2	EA	\$2,710.00	\$5,420.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
Vendors Total					\$1,391,234.35		\$1,896,655.00		\$ 2,242,090.50	
Calculated Total						\$ 1,391,234.35		\$ 1,896,655.00		\$ 2,242,090.50
Bid Form (00300-7) Signed:					YES		YES		YES	
Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-10):					YES		YES		YES	
Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)					YES		YES		YES	
Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWBE (00320)					YES		YES		YES	
Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330)					YES		YES		YES	
Cert. of Bona Fide Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340)					YES		YES		N/A	
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00360)					YES		YES		YES	
Questionnaire (00420)					YES		YES		YES	
M/WBE Utilization Plan					YES		YES		YES	
Veterans Participation Form					YES		YES		YES	
Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged:					YES		YES		YES	
Addendum No. One (2) Acknowledged:					YES		YES		YES	
Addendum No. One (3) Acknowledged:					YES		YES		YES	
Addendum No. One (4) Acknowledged:					YES		YES		YES	